



Item Number: 272309

Product Name: 12" Breakfast Pizza

Great North Pizza

Product Fact Sheet

Specifications:

Shipping Container UPC: 640522591688

Contains Allergens: Wheat, Soy, Milk, Egg

Min Delivered Shelf Life Days: 60

Pallet Pattern: 12 x 6 = 72

Full Pallet Height: 40"

Full Pallet Weight: 780.00 lbs.

Storage Range:

Recommended: 0 F

Maximum: 10 F

Minimum: n/a

Master Dimensions:

Case Dimensions: 12.25" L x 12.25" W x 6" H

Cubic Feet: .521 CUFT

Net Weight: 9.4 lbs.

Gross Weight: 10.6 lbs.

Tare Weight: 1.2 lbs.

Unit Quantity: 6

Pack: CASE

Description: Keep Frozen

Kosher? No

Nutrition Facts	
5 servings per container	
Serving size	(142g)
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	300
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 14g	18%
Saturated Fat 6g	30%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 80mg	27%
Sodium 790mg	34%
Total Carbohydrate 30g	11%
Dietary Fiber 2g	7%
Total Sugars 2g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	0%
Protein 16g	32%
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 247mg	20%
Iron 1.98mg	10%
Potassium 47mg	0%
Vitamin C	15%
*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID, ENZYME, ASCORBIC ACID), WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, YEAST, BREAD CRUMBS (WHEAT FLOUR, YEAST, SUGAR, SALT), SUGAR, SALT, CULTURED WHEAT STARCH, OLIVE OIL, SODIUM BICARBONATE, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, HONEY, L-CYSTEINE, CITRIC ACID. CHEESE: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), CHEDDAR CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES, COLOR ADDED), UNSMOKED PROVOLONE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), POWDERED CELLULOSE (TO PREVENT CAKING), NATAMYCIN (A NATURAL MOLD INHIBITOR). PEPPERED BISCUIT GRAVY: WATER, ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), MALTODEXTRIN, FOOD STARCH-MODIFIED, PALM OIL, SALT, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2%: BLACK PEPPER, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, SODIUM CASEINATE, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, COLOR ADDED. BACON: BACON CURED WITH WATER, SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM ERYTHORBATE, SODIUM NITRITE. MAY CONTAIN SMOKE FLAVORING. EGG: WHOLE EGGS, SKIM MILK, SOYBEAN OIL, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SALT, XANTHAN GUM, LIQUID PEPPER EXTRACT, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL BUTTER FLAVOR [BUTTER (CREAM), LIPOLYZED BUTTER OIL, MEDIUM CHAIN TRIGLYCERIDES, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, SOYBEAN OIL, ANNATTO EXTRACT]. PORK PIZZA TOPPING: PORK, WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (SOY FLOUR, SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, CARAMEL COLOR), SEASONING (SUGAR, SPICES), SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATES. CONTAINS WHEAT, SOY, EGG AND MILK.

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS: DO NOT THAW. COOK THOROUGHLY. PREHEAT OVEN TO 450°F. REMOVE PIZZA FROM PACKAGING AND CARDBOARD. PLACE FROZEN PIZZA DIRECTLY ON CENTER OVEN RACK. BAKE PIZZA FOR 12-16 MINUTES UNTIL CHEESE IN CENTER IS FULLY MELTED.